
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999.
 

 Processed Thu Jan 26 22:58:23 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170126_215010__dat00.bin

        

-20000

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -19583
 
 mx: 15003
 
 µ: -12.7
 
 σ: 28.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -10598
 
 mx: 8659
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 68.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -18192
 
 mx: 20065
 
 µ: -25.8
 
 σ: 72.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999.  Part 78/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 26 22:58:35 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170126_215010__dat00.bin

     

-20000

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
 Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -19583
 
 mx: 15003
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 149.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -10598
 
 mx: 8659
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 109.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -18192
 
 mx: 20065
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 252.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999.  Part 22/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 26 22:58:36 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170126_215010__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
 Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2174
 
 mx: 1069
 
 µ: -12.7
 
 σ: 29.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4454
 
 mx: 2263
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 74.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6446
 
 mx: 2955
 
 µ: -25.8
 
 σ: 79.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999.  Part 108/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 26 22:58:36 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170126_215010__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
 Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2074
 
 mx: 1105
 
 µ: -12.7
 
 σ: 29.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1357
 
 mx: 1028
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 72.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3808
 
 mx: 6071
 
 µ: -25.8
 
 σ: 86.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999.  Part 27/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 26 22:58:37 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170126_215010__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
 Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -821
 
 mx: 1100
 
 µ: -12.7
 
 σ: 28.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -521
 
 mx: 513
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 67.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4137
 
 mx: 5314
 
 µ: -25.8
 
 σ: 83.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999.  Part 28/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 26 22:58:38 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170126_215010__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
 Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -748
 
 mx: 1319
 
 µ: -12.7
 
 σ: 29.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -414
 
 mx: 441
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 68.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3501
 
 mx: 5233
 
 µ: -25.8
 
 σ: 87.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999.  Part 129/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 26 22:58:39 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170126_215010__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
 Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1156
 
 mx: 824
 
 µ: -12.7
 
 σ: 27.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1275
 
 mx: 998
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 71.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3590
 
 mx: 4532
 
 µ: -25.8
 
 σ: 80.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999.  Part 15/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 26 22:58:40 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170126_215010__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
 Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1121
 
 mx: 1313
 
 µ: -12.7
 
 σ: 30.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1223
 
 mx: 1570
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 72.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3153
 
 mx: 3526
 
 µ: -25.8
 
 σ: 92.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999.  Part 52/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 26 22:58:41 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170126_215010__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
 Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -717
 
 mx: 799
 
 µ: -12.7
 
 σ: 26.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2787
 
 mx: 1439
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 69.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3389
 
 mx: 1682
 
 µ: -25.9
 
 σ: 71.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999.  Part 33/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 26 22:58:42 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170126_215010__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
 Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -779
 
 mx: 715
 
 µ: -12.7
 
 σ: 27.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1073
 
 mx: 861
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 69.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2916
 
 mx: 3001
 
 µ: -25.8
 
 σ: 79.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999.  Part 65/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 26 22:58:43 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170126_215010__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

64.0 64.2 64.4 64.6 64.8
 Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

64.0 64.2 64.4 64.6 64.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-26T21:50:11.164.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -76
 
 mx: 52
 
 µ: -12.7
 
 σ: 26.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -174
 
 mx: 137
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 66.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -181
 
 mx: 152
 
 µ: -25.9
 
 σ: 67.8


